For more information, visit http://asia.idec.comB-177
ø22 Switches & Pilot Lights
HW Series
Complete with finger-safe contact blocks.
Ensure safety and save wiring time.
HW Series
Illuminated
Pushbuttons

YW
ø22 HW Series Ordering / Part No. Development
Ordering Information
Pushbuttons (B-187 to B-189)
When specifying gold-plated silver contact and contact configuration:
	 HW1B-M1 11 R -MAU
Optional contact
Contact configuration
MAU	 Gold contact
QO:	 Without LED lamp
Q2:	 6V AC/DC
Q3:	 12V AC/DC
Q4:	 24V AC/DC
H2:	 100/110V AC
H22:	 115/120V AC
M2:	 200/220V AC
M42:	 230/240V AC
S2:	 380V AC
T2:	 400/440V AC
T82:	 480V AC
D2:	 110V DC
MAU:	 Gold contact
10:	 1NO
01:	 1NC
11:	 1NO1NC
20:	 2NO
02:	 2NC
22:	 2NO2NC
40:	 4NO
04:	 4NC
13:	 1NO3NC
31:	 3NO1NC
30:	 3NO
03:	 3NC
12:	 1NO2NC
21:	 2NO1NC
10:	 1NO
01:	 1NC
11:	 1NO1NC
20:	 2NO
02:	 2NC
22:	 2NO2NC
40:	 4NO
04:	 4NC
13:	 1NO3NC
31:	 3NO1NC
30:	 3NO
03:	 3NC
12:	 1NO2NC
21:	 2NO1NC
Operating voltage QO:	 Without LED lamp
Q2:	 6V AC/DC
Q3: 	 12V AC/DC
Q4: 	 24V AC/DC
H2:	 100/110V AC
H22:	 115/120V AC
M2:	 200/220V AC
M42:	 230/240V AC
S2:	 380V AC
T2:	 400/440V AC
T82:	 480V AC
D2:	 110V DC
Optional contact
Operating Voltage
Note:
•	Color codes for units without LED lamps: R (red), G (green), A (amber), Y (yellow), S (blue)
When using a commercially available lamp, choose a lamp with rated voltage 5 to 30V AC/DC and 1W maximum, and with the same base and shape. Make sure of
correct operation before installation. The operation of HW series cannot be guaranteed when a commercially available lamp is used.
•	Odd number of contact blocks, such as 1NO, 1NC, 3NO, 2NO-1NC, 1NO-2NC, and 3NC, is not available for transformer type or DC-DC converter type.
Pilot Lights (B-190)
When specifying LED operating voltage:
	 HW1P-1 H2 R
Contact configuration